
 

 

 

15.07.2023 

Ref: SECE / IIC / 2023 – 2024 /01 

CIRCULAR 

   Sub:  Establishment of Institution Innovation Council (IIC) for the Academic year 2023- 2024 

                  

Our college was selected as Institution Innovation Council (IIC) by MHRD, Government of Indiaduring 

the year 2018. IIC ID - IC201810455. Students can participate in Smart India Hackathon and also in 

programs organized by MHRD and AICTE. 

           Objectives  

 To engage large number of faculty, students and staff in various innovation and 

entrepreneurship related activities such as ideation, Problem solving, Proof of Concept 

development, Design Thinking, IPR, project handling and management at Pre-

incubation/Incubation stage, etc.,  

 To create   innovation and entrepreneurship ecosystem and to provide mentoring support. 

   Institution Innovation Council (IIC) is constituted with the following members for the Academic      

year 2023-2024.       

INNOVATION CELL MEMBERS 

S.No Name of the Faculty Role Email -ID 

1 Dr.SudhaMohanram, Principal Head of the Institution principal@sece.ac.in 

2 Dr.G.Karuppusami,  

Dean- R&I 

President karuppusami.g@sece.ac.in 

3 Dr.S.Palanivelrajan,  

Head - Innovations 

Vice President palanivelrajan.s@sece.ac.in 

4 Mr.N.VishnuSakravarthy, 

AP/Mech 

Convener, Social Media 

Coordinator 

vishnu.n@sece.ac.in 

5 Mr.M.Vivek Kumar, AP/ECE Startup activity Coordinator vivekkumar@sece.ac.in 



S.No Name of the Faculty Role Email -ID 

6 Dr.S.Venkatesh, AP/Mech Innovation Activity Coordinator, venkatesh.s@sece.ac.in 

7 Mr.S.Sheikameer Batcha, 

AP/EEE 

Internship Activity Coordinator, sheikameerbatcha.s@sece.ac.in 

8 Dr.S.Sampathkumar, AP/CSE Innovation Ambassador sampathkumar.s@sece.ac.in 

9 Dr.M.Lakshmanan, Dean - IQAC ARIIA, NIRF Coordinator deaniqac@sece.ac.in 

10 Dr.P.Ganeshan, Professor/Mech IPR Activity Coordinator ganeshan.p@sece.ac.in 

11 Dr.Suresh PSG Step – External Member step@psgtech.edu 

12 Mr.Alalasundaram Entrepreneurship - External 

Member 

alsundaram.ski@gmail.com 

13 Mr.S.Kavin Alumni krishnakavin.kk@gmail.com 

14 Dr.V.V.Teresa, 

Professor/ ECE 

Member teresa@sece.ac.in 

15 Dr.S.Ganeshkumar, 

 Asso. P/ Mech 

Innovation Ambassador ganeshkumar.s@sece.ac.in 

16 Dr.R.KSangeetha, 

AP/Physics 

Innovation Ambassador sangeetha@sece.ac.in 

17 Mr. B.Saravanan,AP/CSE Innovation Ambassador saravanan.bcse@sece.ac.in 

 

Innovation and Entrepreneurship Development Club 

To create awareness about innovation and entrepreneurship amount students and to share High level 

competition details among students the club will organize events and programs related to innovation and 

Entrepreneurship   

 

S.No Name of the student/ Faculty Role Email Id 

1 Mr.N.Vishnu Sakravarthy Faculty Coordinator vishnu.n@sece.ac.in 

2 Ms.V. Swasthika President  swasthika.v2021csbs@sece.ac.in 

3 Ms.V. Akshara Shri  Vice President aksharashri.v2021csea@sece.ac.in 

 

 

            Principal 

mailto:ganeshan.p@sece.ac.in

